502990494 09/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3037093

07/02/2010

07/02/2010

07/01/2010

07/08/2010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
		07/19/2010
STEFAN MILTENYI		07/10/2010
WINFRIED SCHIMELPFENNIG		07/01/2010

EIAD KABAHA

ELMAR NIKLAS NEUSCHAEFER MARTIN BIEHL JUERGEN SCHULTZ

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILTENYI BIOTEC GMBH
Street Address:	FREIDRICH-EBERT-STRASSE 68
City:	BERGISCH GLADBACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	51429

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14201744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(650)326-2422Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:650-326-2400Email:vmock@kilpatricktownsend.com

Eman.	ymoeke kipathekte wiseria.com
Correspondent Name:	KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 1:	TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, EIGHTH FLOOR
Address Line 4:	SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89346-902538 (001540US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. MICHAEL SCHIFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Schiff/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT

REEL: 033811 FRAME: 0176

502990494

source=Assmnt_89346-902538_001540US#page1.tif source=Assmnt_89346-902538_001540US#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 022370-001510US Client Reference No.: MIL005WO

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Stefan Miltenyi of Friedrich-Ebert-Strasse 68, 51429 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany; Winfried Schimmelpfening of Bornberg 12, 18292 Krakow am See, Germany; Holger Lantow of Ringelrankenweg 27, 18055 Rostock, Germany; Elmar Niklas Neuschäfer of Gerhart-Hauptmann-Strasse 27, 18055 Rostock, Germany; Martin Biehl of Alter Weg 20, 66606 St. Wendel, Germany; Elad Kabaha of Siegburger Strasse 143, 53229 Bonn, Germany; and Jürgen Schulz of Schulstrasse 8, 21266 Jesteburg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	SAMPLE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHODS
Filing Date:	Unassigned, which application is a §371 application based on PCT/1B2008/003823, filed on December 08, 2008
Application No.:	12/745,688; and

WHEREAS, Miltenyi Biotec GmbH, a corporation, located at Friedrich-Ebert-Strasse. 68, 51429 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assigners had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 01

Winfried Schimelpfennig

PATENT REEL: 033811 FRAME: 0178

Assignment for 12/745,688 National Phase of PCT/IB2008/003823 Attorney Docket No.: 022370-001510US Page 2

Dated: 0.1. 1464 2310

lli So

Holger Lantow

Date: 12.07.2010

ICAS 7 Eiad Kabaha

Dated: Or. Jer 2010

Dated: Officely 2010

July Derie Dated:

62738291 v1

Elmar Niklas <u>Neuschäfer</u>

Montrin Bores Martin Biehl

Jürgen Schulz

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033811 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 09/24/2014